
TRANSBODY prestige class

This is a special class, intended for use with the spell Channelled Reincarnation or permanent Polymorph spells.

Hit Die: -- (no HD are added, and the constitution modifier is not applied)

Requirements

To become a transbody, a character must be in a different type of body than they have been born in. You must have spent a considerable amount of time in that body. If you spend a month in it, you qualify. It is also sufficient to have earned at least half the XP needed for attaining this level in it. For the second level, this increases to 2 months and (nearly) all the XP.

Class Skills

Balance (Dex), Climb (Str), Jump (Str), Move Silently (Dex), Swim (Str), Tumble (Dex)

Skill points: (2 + Int. modifier). 

Class Features

All of the following are class features of the transbody.

Transbody levels give no multiclassing penalties, and do not count towards the 3-class limit.

The benefits from a transbody class apply only for one body type, but it is possible to gain transbody levels for different bodies.

Body Acclimatization (Ex): You are now free of the disorientation effect of being inside a different body than you were born in. All physical aspect of the body are now fully under your control. You can now use wings and extra appendages.

You don't gain the creature's feats but now you may learn them in the normal way, even if they are not normally available to PC's.

Magic Control (Su): You fully understand the magical workings of your new body. You can now use the creature's supernatural and spell-like abilities.



















Table: 1-5 The Transbody


Level�
Base Attack Bonus�
Fort Save�
Ref Save�
Will Save�
Special�
�
1�
+0�
+0�
+0�
+0�
Body Acclimatization�
�
2�
+1�
+0�
+0�
+0�
Magic Control�
�






























